MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

SETHRILOSSEHZOS

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-J4040R3

=] R CONTENTS Page
% 7 1% |53 CONSHUGHON *++++##++++resssrrrrrssasrerrnmusssrrnuuasnrrrssansernanannrrnnes 1
A K OB B (1) AmMDed & it aCceSSOMES (1)« rrrrrrrrrrrrmsrrrrrmmrmaaaaaana. 2
A K B R (2) Ambed & itS aCCESSOMES (2) ::rrrrrrrrrrriiiaia e 4
[D] & & B & (3) Ambed&ifsaccessories (3) -« wwwrmrrrmmsmmmmmmmiiniiii 6
A K B B (4)  AMDEd & itS aCCESSOMES (4) -+ rrrrrrrrrrrssrarrrrrmmriiaaaaaana. 8
L& L e 1% SEWING MECHANISM *++++#+++++ s ssssssssssssasit ittt 10
FORILTFUL L Digital tenSIOn MECH@NISM «+++++#+++#++1sxrassssnsssasssaies i 12
P Z-TDANN—HE Presser bar lifting mechanism & WWiper mechanisim «««+«+««seeeeeeeess 14
™ F OB B Hooksaddle MEChNISM «« e 16
% 9] Y s 1 Thread timmIng MECRANISIM -+ +xwxesesesssseisrssissss 18
X-YF — J )L # # XY tADIE MECHENISITY -+ +++++veeerrrrrreeserrrrereasiieeee it e e et 20
(M| F % v F 2 F B Jigeectsystem 22
[N] B # B % B &  Cablecomponent& Pneumatic COntrol unit -« wweeereineenn. 24
[P] # H 7 H Ol IUDriCation MECNANISM - rrrersers ettt 26
@ F — J I B & TADIE & SHANG -+ vvrrrrrrrrrreeees sttt 28
[R] ft & BB ACCESSOIIES vt r e s sttt 30
+ 72 32 8 =W OPHON PAIES « v+ ereerr st 32
&= 2| UG -+ e e eeeeee ettt 34

P-274 202010




HRI—FOREEFRKX
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. ER&SI—KRIZDLVYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
HMREIENSNDBEL, MRI—FEBHMSE<EEL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— SRR
Sewing machine parts
— HFERS
Sewing machine model
— B4 — {T#k — M
Model No. Specification Description

| | L
—fe g . .
(Standafdnlgarts) M 7N AN
(1 2 3 4 (5) (6) M (8) 9)
@/ ER ) M 9

Common Parts

| | [ ]

AR (1) (2 mB

— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “— Description
HB/ER

— Common parts

SOV

— Sewing machine parts

[ 151 ] — PLK-J %31l

Example PLK-J Series

— PLK-J4040R3 — j&E# — miR
Standard Face cover

| | I |
( Sta:i{jrgd%arts ) M J 4 3 A O 8 3 O

m @ @ @ ® ® @O ® O
ety M{[9|[S5|]O0[|O0[]9](0]|[2]]T
I e [ ]

TR M5 FURSES RANRFRILE
— Screw size M5 — Length of — Hexagon socket head cap screw
screw 8

2. ZEEI—7(ZD0LVT CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEY—VMIC*x BEOHLHEMAIE, K, TELGENDERBENHYET DT, TEXORICIESEROEZD
HEBSLEDOETIE LI,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

T RBICOVWTOREBRZ (L, TOMBARMDICERASN-HERZEZRLET,
WO TREICOHI-258F. EORENTHh L=, BHOHELSDOEET
FRSATWSEENHYET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ERERK

CONSTRUCTION
RIATHE
Cotton stand
IOUEEER

Sewing machine head

BEARIL
Operation panel

F—TIL

Table & stand

TYRRAYF
Foot switch

1 : FigNo.DIRBLTLRWER G IFBEERTIIET D EIIHEF A EYMITIELLET,

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.
It can be supplied with the whole component.

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supe#Ptdih



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

AIRBERR (1)

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[BI1ZX{KBERA)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
¥ B 101 MJ60A1339 X=YHN = B X=Y cover (left)-------rrrrrrmmmremnnaans 1
Y% B 102 M95001036 pbaz*:j MBEXT0: s rrreer ey Truss screw M5X10: - v rreeerrennnennns 3
Y B 103 MJ60A2339 X=YHN = T eeeereie e X=Y cover (upper)- - - rrrrraraaa 1
Y B 104 MJ60A4339 X=YHN = Y0 X=Y cover (rear)------=-ssrreeeeeaeaenan, 1
Y% B 105 MJ60A0416 TUAR A Rubber plate A« --r-rrmrrrerrin 3
Y% B 106 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrerr e Truss screw M4AX8: -rerrrreerrennnnnnnnn, 52
% B 107 MO4008017  HITAYHYR MAXG: - == v vvmeeeneeees Safety socket bolt MAXG:- -« -« - ------ 10
Y% B 108 M98002031 AR PR e v Stripper bolt- - x- s s 4
Y% B 109 M90825050 I | I S . R Small washer 8-+ rrrrerrrenneeinnaanns 8
Y% B 110 MJ60A2601 X=YAN =P)YFLR EG e eeeeeree et X=Y cover adapter (left)- -« ---c-eu- 1
*% B 111 MJ60A1416 R - R R Rubber plate B« --rrrrrrerrerraeens 2
% B 112 MJ60A3339 X=YHN = QI evrreeeiiee e X=Y cover (front) =« - -rrrrrerrmnnenannn 1
Y% B 113 M90422050 YRR A Small washer 4-----ceereeeninnnnnnna., 10
Y% B 114 M91007045 FyRh MAee e Nut M4 eeerrerr e 10
* B 115 M95053021  BYAITFYFHR IS MEXG- v -vveereeeses Socket bolt MEXG:«+«+xxweereerneness 1
% B 116 MJ60A0339 X=YAN=H34T 3% e X=Y cover assy (right)-----r-rrerereaens 1
% B 117 MJ60A1601 X=YON =P)YFAR 3 e X-Y cover adapter (right)- === roereeres 1
Y% B 118 MJ60A0567 TLEYTINFa—T rrrrrrr Flexible tube = - s rrerrrrnnniinnnns 1
Y% B 119 MJ60A1780 B GZIRT e Holder assy: -« = rrrrereememeseneaees 2
Y B 120 M91071004 SW-MW7 FVLFA RS MAXB:-+rvrvrvrenens SW-MW pan screw MAX8: -+« rrenreenss 4
¥ B 121 MJ60A1422 ARGG— CONNECEOr" *++ = v rrmrrrmneeaaneeenneens 2
¥ B 122 MJ60A0601 FRGARPYH AR oo Connector bracket:-«-«-«+-rsreeeeneneen 1
Y B 123 M95025045 OYFR oo Nt = e s mre e mmme e mne e 2
Y B 124 M95003021  BYhYTFYFE IS MEXT2: v veererenenens Socket bolt MEX12:+ -« e xeeeeeeeenns 2
Y% B 125 MJ60B1601 REG LN DL e R PR R Connector bracket: -« -=rrrrerermneern 1
% B 126 MJ60A7339 ENURYIRAN = Print circuit board box cover- ===+ rxx-+ 1
Y B 127 MJ60A1742 T g e AAFIT) GOVEF =+ + s s rmmresaneennneeenneens 1
% B 128 K14590203410 SW-PW PFA™Y" MAX10- -« vrveeeenenes SW-PW pan screw M4X10: -« -« x-ox-e 5
Y% B 129 MJ60A0696 FNUR YR e Print circuit board box -+ s rrrerreaanns 1
Y B 130 MJ60A2476 AN =R e Spacer bolt:« -« e rrrrrrin 5
Y% B 131 MJ60AS8339 N = COVEr " s s sttt i 1
% B 132 M95009021  OYhAYTFYFA IS MEXB:- - vvvereeeeen Socket bolt MEX8: « =+« xveeeeeenesnn 2
Y% B 133 MJ60B3339 T=LHN = ArM COVEr "t rrrrrrrssrnnnerinerennnns 2
Y% B 134 MJ60A1500 DUty GB35 v Rubber plug 33,5+ rrrrrmeneneeenns 1
Y% B 135 MJ60A4476 AN =R e Spacer bolt:« -« s 4
Y B 136 MJ60A5339 T=LYDAUN =i COVer - " rrrrrrr i 1
Y% B 137 M90449037 p-lj-a*:/ MAXE +rrrer et Countersunk screw M4X8: - - reeerennnns 9
Y% B 138 MJ60A0799 LTl P Ry D DR PP Stiffening plate (rear): -« -=+=rrereeereees 1
Y B 139 MJ60A0161 T TR e Stiffening plate (back): - -+=r v erereees 1
Y B 140 M90991002 BT MAXT2 v v v Flat screw M4X12--+++ceeeereeniiinnnn. 3
Y B 141 M91182080 Y P11.8 e Rubber plug 118« -errerreereernenns 1

B 142 MJ43A0830 AUB e Face COVer:- - rrrrrrrrmnrernnesnnneanns 1
Y% B 143 MJ60A0691 B AR e Gasket - rrrrrrrrrrr i 1
Y% B 144 MB62A4601 RS LB e e Adapter----rrrrrrrrrr e 2
Y% B 145 M90421050 S h R4 Large washer 4« -« crererereneneienn. 2
% B 146 MO4002017  HIFAYHYh MAXB: - -vveovrreeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: - -+« -xwxvvv- 2
Y« B 147 MJ60A0849 TN = MOLOr COVEF: == xrrerrrrmresnnnesnnnesnns 1

Y ENIEPLK-J4040RE B ER R ZERLET .

Fremmthefiam ofSuperior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.sup&edo¢eih



AKEER (2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[CI&AKEIfR(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
Y% C 101 M90990002 ta*:j MAXE -+ rremr et Flat screw M4AX8: == +ceerrreennennnaanns 45
Y% C 102 MJ60A0470 AN LR e Slide plate------x- - rrrrrraraa 1
Y% C 103 MJ60A0472 AN LB e Slide plate------x= =rererrrraaaa 1
¥ C 104 M90605010  #54Y" 2/32(56)X2.8:«++wrvvvrerresenses Countersunk screw 2/32(56)X2.8-- -+ - 2

C 105 MS02A2101 B D26 e Needle plate P 2.6--------rrerrerreanns 1
Y% C 106 MJ60A3429 PHYIHF) D-ovrrrrrrre s Bracket Drrrerrrrrerrrennnennninnaan, 1
% C 107 M95005017  EIT4YHYh MEXT0: - -vveeeremmeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX10- - +- -« -- -+ 58
Y% C 108 M90511050 R I N R Large washer 5-----vrrerrerrrraeaenns 74
Y% C 109 MA20A0361 LA G Y e L—type bracket- -« -rrorriiia 5
Y% C 110 MJ60A2758 YHINTFI T IR EFY vt Bracket (left) -« rrrrrerrenenemneianan, 1
%* C 111 M94001017  H7T4YH b MAXT0- -+ vvveeeieneens Safety socket bolt MAX10- -« -« ------ - 4
* C 112 M95002017 FITAVTID MBX12: - o eveveeieieieeees Safety socket bolt M5X 12+« -=-crereenens 22
Y% C 113 MJ60A1429 BHIHFH Brorrrrrerrree i Bracket Brrrrrrrrrrrrnnnninnnnnn.n, 2
% C 114 MEG60A0361 LA G Y e L—type bracket - -x=rrrreraraeieie 1
% C 115 MJ60A4429 BHIHFH Erovrrreer e Bracket E-svrrrrrrrrerennninnnnnnn, 1
% C 116 MJ60A0429 BHIHFH Aveerrree Bracket Arrrrrrrrrrrreiiinninnnnnaaa., 1
% C 117 MJ60A1758 HHINTH T Fhyb S o Bracket (right)- -« rsrmrmrrnrereaeens 1
% C 118 MJ60A2429 BHIHFH Crrerrrrrr Bracket Grrerrrrrrrrrnnernnniinneann, 1
Y% C 119 MH40A1620 RIA DYy e Holder clip® -« rrrrrrmrerenseneenennen. 2
Y% C 120 ME40A0758 7‘317-.”~ .................................. Bracket:-: s rrrerrrnniiiiiiiiiiian, 4
Y C 121 MB62A4601 RS ee e Adapter: -« rrrrrrr e 6
Y% C 122 M90421050 RIE S I I O R Large washer 4« -«vrvreeeeeneneennn. 12
* C 123 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v vvrrreeieeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8- -+ --rrvrenrenes 12
Y% C 124 MJ60A0426 B =P SUPPOrter 2+ -+ rrrrrrrrara s 1
Y% C 125 MJ60A2426 B =M R oo Supporter 1 (Jeft) -« rerrerrerenreneenen. 1
Y% C 126 MJ40A0361 LA G Y e L—type bracket: -« r e 4
Y% C 127 MJ60A1426 B =P IF Supporter 1 (Fght)- -« xerrrrrraraeaenn, 1
Y% C 128 MJ60A1799 PET L P B R PP Stiffening plate (front)- ===+ xxrrereeeeen 1
Y C 129 MJ60B2601 SWR YA eeeee Switch adapter- -« -+ rrrrrrrrrieeiaaan, 1

Y ENIEPLK-J4040RE B ER R ZERLET .

Fremmthe diam ofSuperior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$eo¢eih



D] A{KEH® (3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

From the library of Superior Sewing Ma€&hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[D]1&{KBER(3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.

% D 101 M90449037 PHIAY MAXBe - rvrreeer e Countersunk screw M4X8:«««--rrvxx-reee 15
% D 102 M0522037 P45 MEXT0: - -eoreeesereeeeese. Countersunk screw M5X10-- -« -« 8
Y D 103 MJ60A0742 ANTYAE JHe e Flap plate: -« rrrrrreennnrememenn. 1
Y% D 104 MH50A0739 By e Hinge -« rr-rrrrrrrrm s 2
Y% D 105 M90522050 ﬂ-a,\’*ﬂ-’b’* [ R R Conical spring washer 5------r--rrorrnens 8
Y% D 106 M91384045 FAFOR MBe s e e Nut MBesreeee e 8
s D 107 MJ60B2339 AP AURTIN = HoOOK COver: - - rrrrernnnnmnmnneeneaeeenn, 1
% D 108 MO1127015  EFRY T UYF 11/64(40)X5--------vvmvn Shoulder bolt 11/64(40)X5: -+« «= === - +- 3
Y% D 109 MJ60A0739 [ R Hinge 1--«-rrrrmrrm e 1
Y% D 110 MJ60A0237 j],fl\,fnja,fg .............................. Stopper plate:-----r i 1
% D 111 MJ60A1910 D ) e RERE Link Teceerr e 1
% D 112 M94001021  BYAITFYFR IS MAXG- - v -vvverererens Socket bolt MAXE: -+« + -+ weemerrnesess 13
Y% D 113 MJ60A2910 R R Link 2 «rrrrrmrem e

* D 114 M95005017 TITAVTIR MEXT0: o eeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X10«- =+« =revreen- 2
Y% D 115 M90511050 SN R G Washer Hrrerrrrrrreee i, 2
“% D 116 MJ60A1739 B 2 Hinge 2+ rrrreremr e 1
% D 117 MJ60A0434 ITU U e Air cylinder: -« orrrrrrin 1
s D 118 MB61A1571 TR AZAY e CONNECLOr "+ rrrrrressrrnnesnneeennnns 2
% D 119 MJ60AS8601 IVZENDL 2t B R PP Cylinder bracket: ===« rsrerrereereaaenn. 1
Y% D 120 M90421050 NIED I LR PP Large washer 4« -«-vrereeeeeneneennn. 6
* D 121 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v vvrrreeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+« --vvrreerren. 6
* D 122 MJ60A8508 =7 WGR'E VRN /b)) e Cable (flap plate/TRIM sensor)« -« -« -« - 1
Y% D 123 MJ60A1599 )‘7]:7]”//\‘}[/7‘ ............................ Mechanical operated valve: =+« -«=+«=+«++- 1
Y% D 124 MH40A0620 BRI A Gy e Holder clip® =« = -rrrrrrmrerenmeneennenen. 2
Y% D 125 MJ60A0595 D=V T G ceree e Top panel- -+« rrerrrrmrrneeaa 1
Y D 126 MH40A2601 RN Bracket: -« -rrrrrnrermnnernnneenneanns 2
Y% D 127 M90302036 |‘57\J*“/“ M3XHe s e it Truss screw M3X5: ceerrrrenrennnnnnn, 32
* D 128 M96008017 TITAVIIh MBXT10: v rererereeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX10- -« «-xxvrvnve-e 2
Y% D 129 MJ60A0602 PyTr e Handle- - s rrrmmrmmennin e, 1
Y% D 130 MH40A1958 [ Ay R RPN PPERPER Rail (upper)- - srrrrrrer e 2
% D 131 MH40A2958 7\5'““[/—}[/ .............................. Slide rail -« rrrrrrrrrrrnn ittt 2
Y% D 132 MH40A0958 l/—}l/:/'] .................................. Rail (lower) === rrrrrrrennniaann 2
Y% D 133 MJ60A2799 FEE L P B PP PP Stiffening plate: - «=« rorrrreriennan. 1
Y D 134 MJ60A1770 PAL"U‘V’T'\‘—X .......................... PAL bage - - rrrrrerrmnmrrrrrneeinnns 1
Y% D 135 MH40A0809 D_a_f‘—,_\.,\y:): .............................. Roller catch- - s rrrerrenrinininn., 2
% D 136 M95003017  #IF4VAob MBXG: - +vrereerseneeeens Safety socket bolt M5X8+ -+ -« -= - --- - 4

Y ENIEPLK-J4040RE B ER R ZERLET .

Fremmthefivam ofSuperior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$eo¢eih



[E] A{FBZR 4
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

X7

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[E]1&{AEEfR(4)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
¥ E 101 M90605010  #54Y" 3/32(56)X2.8:+«++wrevrerresense Countersunk screw 3/32(56)X2.8- -+ -+ -~ 2
¥ E 102 MJ61A2339 TN = e COVEE -+ s s s rmrrar e 1
s E 103 MJ61A0476 AN =RAN =H e Base spacer: - crrrrrarara e 1
Y% E 104 MJ61A0758 7’517-‘”N .................................. Bracket:-- s rrrrrrrnnniiiiiiiiian, 1
Y% E 105 M90858004 p-lj-a*:/’ M3XGB:rrrrrrrrmarrnnen i Countersunk screw M3X6 -+ eesreeens- 4
% E 106 M92000010  #5HY  M25X3- - -w-vremreeneneeeeen Countersunk screw M2.5X3: -« -« -+ 4
Y E 107 MJ61A0601 RS e Adapter--- - rrrrarrie i 1
Y E 108 MJ61A0770 IMBEUA =R Wiring base:- -+ r-rrrrrrrrri e 1
s E 109 MJ61A0567 B 1= e TUbDE s 2
Y% E 110 MJ61A0757 JFAIN IR v Optical fiber unit------rrorrorrmrraeanns 1
Y E 111 MJ61A1770 FUR =R Main bage:- ="+ rrrrrranriniii i 1
* E 112 M92004020  OYAITFYHRARY M2X2:- v vvrvrreenene Set screw M2X2: -+ cvveeersaeseeens 2
Y% E 113 MJ61A0571 B E T CoNNector- - rrrrrrrrssssseeeeeeeaaans 1
Y% E 114 MJ61A1476 AN —H e SPACEr: * r 2
Y% E 115 MJ61A1742 AN m R e Base cover: - rrrrrrrraaaaaaa i 1
Y% E 116 MJ40A0626 PR Guard - rrrrrrr i 1
Y% E 117 MJ40A0257 MNP [ P 1
Y% E 118 M93000022  BYhIFFYFK SR b MBXG: - - - vvvvveeee Button bolt M3XG: « -« -+« +xxvreeeeenes 2
* E 119 MJIBTATTST  FPAINTUTHIGT eeeeerreeeieiiieee Optical fiber amplifier assy -« =+«=-+«=-+--" 1
% E 120 M90859004  SW-PW7'594FA %Y MBXB- - -w-vvveveee: SW—PW pan screw M3X6: - -+« - w-xxe 2
Y E 121 MJ61A0602 RYSERFY ceeeeeee Holder: =+« errerrmernnnnnennennennnnnns 1
Y E 122 MJ61A1601 FUT MY G e Amplifier adapter plate- ==« =+« +==reenn- 1
% E 123 MH10A0417 I R R R R Rubber ring:« -« s rrereemr i, 1
w E 124 M91150003 VIETHY 11/64(40)X8 + v vvvrenreennnes Flat screw 11/64(40)X8 -« +=rerererenens 3
Y% E 125 MJ60A0600 Ry A = e TOP COVEr:*#rrrrrrmrs s 1
Y E 126 MS14E0180 FAEYEIIRT Thread tension Regulator assy-«-++=++++- 1
Y% E 127 MS14A1180 ARTUTFA o Thread guide- -« == rrrrrrrrerrieeeneen. 1
Y E 128 MG75A1476 AN =Hf e Spacer: -ttt 1
w E 129 M98004017 TITAVTOR MBX20- <+ v vvvreeneeieeee Safety socket bolt M8X20: - --xvrereres 6
% E 130 M91053020  RYAJTFUHPAEY MAXG:-+ - -vvvrreeenes Set screw M4XG: -« vveeeeveeeaee.n 1
w E 131 M95003021 BYAITFYFR IS MEX12: e evveeeenennnns Socket bolt MEX12: -« xerererrererneenes 4
Y% E 132 M91910080 ]‘Aty d) 1O ettt s Rubber plug d) I IR R R R 1
Y E 133 M90883080 I Lty PBB v Rubber plug BB s 2
Y E 134 MJ60A0500 1Lty PATrrrerrr e Rubber plug @ 17+ csrrereeeerernennnns 1
Y E 135 M94001036 |~§7\*:/° MAXE8 + v e it Truss screw MAX8 e rrrerrrnnennn, 1
Y% E 136 MH10A0584 FUE VRN = Thread take-up lever guard-«-«+++-+-++-+ 1
Y E 137 M91051020  OYAITFYFRARY MAXG:- - vvvvrverensns Set screw MAX8: -+« - -xrvreveneieenns 1
Y E 138 MG43A1181 ARTUTF o Thread guide:- =« --rrrrrrrrerrirene.. 1
Y E 139 M91084004 T IUFADRY MAXG -+ v v vvrrrneneennnns Pan screw MAXG - «rxrrerrrrneernneennns 2
Y E 140 MP10B0554 FAPYY Y Thread tension stud--- === srrrrsrreeens 1
Y E 141 MP60A1187 ARRYIN R e Thread take—up spring- == «-= = =rsrrerees 1
Y% E 142 MN10A0477 AR e Stopper: - rrrr 1
Y E 143 M90920002  EFHY" 9/64(40)XB.5: -+ - v vreeneeeen Flat screw 9/64(40)X6.5: -« -« ------ 1
Y E 144 MJ60A6770 ARRYA =R e Thread take—up base:-«-+-+- - ereeenens 1
* E 145 M90907010 PIHYT 9/64(40)KE - -+ v v vvvrrr e Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X5- -« ++--+- 1
Y E 146 MN10E0175 ABRIRT o Plate complete: «««« rreesrrennseeennn. 1
Y E 147 M90602003  TILEFHY" 3/32(BEIXG- -« - -+ v vereeeeee Flat screw 3/32(56)X6: -+« - -w-xxeeeeee 1
Y E 148 M91603046 YRIFYh e eer Thumb AUt e rrerrerrenssnseaeeaenns 1
Y E 149 MG43A0181 ARTUF e Thread guide -« +rrrrrrrrmreennaeeens 2
s E 150 M91011004 T IUAFARY MAXB-+ v ereremrarannnenens Pan screw MAXG:----vreerrrrerrrnnnianns 3
¥ E 151 MH10A3181 ARTUF e Thread guide: -« +rrrrrrrrmreenaaeens 1

E 901 MJ43E0190 ARRFYIFHIAT oo Bobbin winder complete: -+« -x e rarieens 1
Y E 902 MH10E0550  AMFamEyF T - orvvvrrrr e ereeeeeeens Thread tension Regulator assy« -+« 1

Y ENIEPLK-J4040RE B ER R ZERLET .

Fremmthe diam ofSuperior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.sup&edo¢eih



LAY
SEWING MECHANISM

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LAY 1:
SEWING MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
% F 101 M91119002 ETRY 11/64(40)X6.87 -+« vrvrrenreennnes Flat screw 11/64(40)X6.8- -+« ------ 1
s F 102 MJ60A0682 ] LR LR PP Hand pulley: === rrrmrrmrnmeneenennann, 1
Y% F 103 M90406064 AT YUDE Y AXT4- - ev e Spring pin Q4X14- -« vnerernreneenn. 1
¥ F 104 MH10A0572 Dl E T SRR SPIiNg - s 1
* F 105 MH10A0454 :/’7 ..................................... Shaﬁ: ................................... 1
Y% F 106 MH10A0833 B R R Bushing: -« -+ rrrrrrrmeeaeeiaeaaan.. 1
Y F 107 M95004020 BYAITFYERALY MEXG v v ovvveeeeeennns Set screw M5X8: -« - rvrrrrrerinee 6
Y% F 108 MH10A0416 7]‘/‘)3"}3*1\ ............................... Rubber cushion=- == - reerrenneeinnaaan, 1
* F 109 MH10A0722 7,{9*’-‘) ................................. Gear .................................... 1
* F 110 M95002020 (DY ES Pr S/ V1) ( RO Set screw MEXG: =« --errrrererreee 4
s F 111 MS14A0682 P e Pullgy: -« rrrrrrrrene e 1
*F 112 M91053020  RYAJTFUHPAEY MAXG:+ - -vvvereeenes Set screw M4X6: -« cerereereaneeeenn 2
Y% F 113 MJ60A0364 7]‘y7°'}‘/7‘ ................................ Coupling:«-r-rrrrrrrrrmna s 1
Y% F 114 MJ60A2848 -lj-_;k‘:E_l)z(:/:,_:/‘/;) ........................ Servomotor (upper shaft): - - rrrrreeeenes 1
*% F 115 MJ60A9508 F=T Wy GR=T U ) e Cable (upper shaft moter power): ===+ 1
* F 116 MJB0A0508  7=7 W(Yay hE—4Iva=F) - oo Cable (upper shaft moter encoder): -« - -+ 1
* F 117 M96001017 TITAVIYR MEX16- v eevrerreeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX16+- -+« =-xxxrren-- 4
Y% F 118 MH10A1722 O Y TAE Gear:-- - e e 1
Y% F 119 MJ60A0230 T e Upper shaft: -« sorerrerenenenee 1
¥ F 120 MJ60A0383 AF= e INertia rotor:« =« - rrrrerresneeneennennnns 1
w F 121 M91650020 OYRITFIERALY MBXG: v v vvvvreeeeennns Set screw MGX8: =« xrrvrrrrerrrmeeeeee 4
Y% F 122 MJ60A0721 ,\°5~/-|j- .................................. Balance weight ==« xsrrerereereeaees 1
* F 123 M91802006 EFRY R OHE 0/32(28) - - v vrrrrrreienns Set screw 9/32(28) -+ - rrrrrrriiiiiiaannn 1
* F 124 M91606001 (P ESARVZIC11) (IR R, Set screw 1/4(40)X6« - -+« rrvrrrereenns 2
* F 125 M91602001 (P SR V2 1C11)) ¢ R Set screw 1/4(40)X4 - rvvrrvrerereenns 1
* F 126 M90836050 I7\y¢/,\., ................................... WaSher ................................. 'I
* F 127 M91055020 BYAITFYHPARY MAXG-weevvveneeeees Set screw M4X4: -« cveerreerreeen, 2
F 128 MJ43A0750 7°‘y:/1 ................................... Bushing =« ssrrerermrrerene e 1
Y% F 129 MH10A0530 ’)1“‘/‘73\'—“/")’7577_- ........................... Stepped shaft assy:-:- = rorrrreraraeen 1
Y% F 130 MS01A0155 7)-}-,{7‘,{ ................................ Guide bracket = - rrrrrrreriiiiiiii 1
% F 131 M90990002 ta*:/ MAXE +rrrereene i Flat screw M4AX8: - crrerrrrnneeinnnnnns 2
Y% F 132 MF10A0325 7]73_\7 ................................... Square block = rrrrrrrr i 1
Y F 133 MHT0A0663 AR AT v e vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeee Needle bar bushing (upper):«=========---- 1
F 134 MS01A0660 ,\IJ;';‘H} .................................. Needle bar--- - rrrrrrreneeneeeeiia. 1
¥ F 135 M90500085 Ol e O—ring - rrrrrrrrrs e, 1
% F 136 MJ60A0664 ,\U;';“HJ)(I)UL:/I)( ............................ Needle bar bushing (lower)-=«-=rreereeens 1
F 137 MF21D0181 4*7)-}-4 ................................. Thread guide ............................ 1
F 138 ML75A0128 YUY DPXTTH2 o v veveeer e, Needle DPXTTH2 - vxrerreererrnrennenns 1
F 139 MFO‘IAO‘IB‘I 4*7)-}-4 ................................. Thread guide ............................ 1
% F 140 M90815002 ETRY 1/8(44)KA5+ - vverereeneinenn Flat screw 1/8(44)X4.5- - xvrerererenenn 1
¥ F 901 MJBOEO456 ¥ 90 h38T(9T YYR)- e Ball bearing assy (rear)--««««-«-xeee 1
Y F 902 MH10E0456 S DZATF (Y)Y GII) e Ball bearing assy (front)-« -« « e eeenes 1
F 903 MJ43E0383 DIUBGIRT e Crank asgy: - «r srrrrrrrrennaaninaaaas 1
F 904 MJ43E0580 TFUE N DOZAT e Thread take—up lever assy:-«+=-=+=:-+--- 1

Y ENIEPLK-J4040RE B ER R ZERLET .

Fremmthefivam ofSuperior Sewing Makhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$eo¢eih



FORITU I E
DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

101

102

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[GITCHILTU A iE
DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
% G 101 MJB0A7508 =7 L (PF/DTE—HIYa—F)-cvvvrrrrerees Cable (PF/DT moter encoder)- - ===+ 1
% G 102 MJ60A6508 /=7 JL(PF/DTE=4F YY)« v rvenerenenens Cable (PF/DT moter power)- - -« 1
Y G 103 MH13A0848 ATFUE UG B oo Stepping MOotor= -« -« rsrrrrerraeenenaen. 1
* G 104 M94007017  HTTAVYR MAXT2: v vrvernenenennn Safety socket bolt MAX 12+« <<« cnenee- 4
Y G 105 M91400010 PHFRY MAXB- v rverrrreerereieeeeenn Countersunk screw M4X8:-«--««-reereenes 8
Y% G 106 MJ60A5770 {-9;\’_7\ ............................... Motor bage:- =+ - -rrrrrrrrrrennninnneeann, 1
% G 107 M95004020  OYAYTFUKRARY MEX: -« vvrvvvsesnnns Set screw MEX8: <+« c v rrerresneeanenns. 1
Y G 108 MJ60A1722 BTN IV e GEAr- "+ - e 1
% G 109 M93003021  OYAYTFYFR L MBXG- -« vvvveenesen Socket bolt M3XB: + = +=+ e rrermessenenn 4
% G 110 MJ60A9339 FIN = A COVEr Arrrrrrrrrrn it 1
w G 111 MJ60A1751 TGP Y A e Motor BloGk Ax-rrrrmrrrrmmreenneennneens 1
% G 112 MJ60B0339 FIN=B e Cover Brrrrrrrrrrem i, 1
Y% G 113 MJ60A2751 AT OYIB o v Motor block Brerrrrrrrrrerrennneenianns 1
% G 114 MJ60A0722 EING RGZAT e Gear @SSyttt 1
Y% G 115 M91053020 OYAITFYER ALY MAXG v vvrrrernrnenens Set Screw MAXG -« errrrrrremeeaneanen. 1
% G 116 M93022021 |:||yjjl)7-j-\yf‘:;|;‘}[,|~ M3X3rerrrrmnnnnnneennns Socket bolt M3X3:crrrrrrrmmnneenenenn. 1
w G 117 MJ60A0770 ATYRA = ROZAT e Unit base aggy: - - rrrmrmrmrernraeaens 1
% G 118 M92453047 SAEAT YRS Fyh e Feed SCrew NUL: -+« rrrrrrrneneneneens, 1
* G 119 M94003017 BITAVTIR MBXG- v vvvereeeeieeees Safety socket bolt M3X6« -« «xerererenes 4
Y% G 120 MJ60A0220 4I~JJLM'>?’)E’>?-T- ........................... Tension releasing plate assy -« ++=+= -+ 1
* G 121 M90902015 BTV T UYE 9/64(40)KB - v rrevvenn e Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X3: <<« xxvrrres 2
% G 122 MJ60A0851 RN R Reverse spring- -« - r rrrararerernaraens 1
Y% G 123 MG43A1181 ARTUF e Thread guide: -« - rrrrmrmrmrrraeaens 1
Y% G 124 M91011004 7°3-\7,H-,\°*:/° MAXE: r+rorrermrrernnennnes Pan screw MAXG -« -«r-errrrmrernnneenns 1
Y% G 125 MJ60A0471 7\'\"1*“/‘ ................................ Slide SCreW: - rrrrrrrrrmresnneennneens 1
Y% G 126 MJ60A0482 :)231‘)\‘/7\IJ_7° ............................. Thread tension sleep: -+ -+ rsresress 1
% G 127 ML10A0555 :):3"}‘/'&‘3 ................................ Thread tension digc- -+ - rrrrrrrrrnnnnnns 1
Y% G 128 MF10A0555 :):3"}‘/'&‘3 ................................ Thread tension digc: -+  rrrrrrrrrnnnnnns 1
Y% G 129 MJ60A0556 :):anl}yﬂ-“a;]-ﬂ-l ........................... Thread tension releasing disc- - ++=+++++ 1
Y% G 130 MJ60A0245 IVRAINR P12rrrreniaa, Thread tension spring @ 1.2+« «=+«=rexx-- 1
Y% G 131 MJ60A4456 7\57\“]-\7:/“7.‘}[7- ........................... Thrust ball bearing: -+« = - srerrerenaen, 1
Y% G 132 MJ60A0573 D AR R PP Thumb nNut = s ssrrrrrrreiiiiinananns 1
Y% G 133 M92001021 Dyj]l)?j-\y#;k“}llb M2EXE:rrrrrrrrrnnennnns Socket bolt M2.5XG = =vvrrrrrrrreeeennnns 2
* G 134 M94036021 Byh)TFYFR VR I MAXT0: - - v vevveennns Button bolt MAX10: -« -xvveeeeenaans 4
¥ G 135 MJ60A0625 TRm AT Jhrer e Hose nipple=« -« xsrrerermerennenenenne. 1
% G 136 MJ60A1434 |:°*J»‘/IJ~JI)1° ................................ Pin cylinder- =+« rrrrrrrrenreaaiaas 1
% G 137 M90512065 E)J"ﬂ‘)“) Brrera e E—type retaining ring Gereorrerrraannanns 1
% G 138 M90434060 B | = T 1
% G 139 M90421050 HEY DR 4 Large washer 4« +«xrereeremreeeaenaenes 1
Y% G 140 MH10A2701 JN s SPring: - s s v s 1

Y ENIEPLK-J4040RE B ER R ZERLET .

Fremmthe fiam ofSuperior Sewing MaGhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$edo¢eith



H] XT38
PRESSER BAR LIFTING & WIPER MECHANISM

104

105

106

107

109

110

12

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[HIth4 A - D138
PRESSER BAR LIFTING & WIPER MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.

Y% H 101 MJ60A0848 AFYE YUY E=h e Stepping MOtor- ==« x rrrrrrnrneaeanns 1
Y H 102 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - -voeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12: -+« == xxxeeeee 6
Y% H 103 M94001001 ﬂ'*fl]‘)']'l‘)(*:/* MBEXG:rrrrrrrrenrennnnnnns Set screw MEXB s rrrrrrrrnnneennnnans 2
Y% H 104 MJ60A2722 ta,\l]’}by ................................ Gear - -t st 1
Y% H 105 MJ60A0267 FAHIRGAR T Presser bar bushing (upper)-------------- 1
Y H 106 MJ60A0751  FAAHIV AT T OYT Arvvveeereeieeees Presser bar lifting block A« ===+ -xeeeeeee 1
* H 107 MJ60A3751  FAAHIV AT IOy Brvvvreereeeeeees Presser bar lifting block B« ===+ ----exxxo 1
Y H 108 MO1506001  hAFY" 15/64(28)XTw v vvresvrrnsesenses Set screw 15/64(28)X7 - -- -+ ---xveeese 2
Y« H 109 MJ60A0262 AHIR G e Presser bar-- -« -rrrrrrrraneaneaaeannn 1
Y H 110 M90600085 O e O—Fing == rrrrrrrrrrea e, 1
s H 111 MH10A0267 FHIR IR SR Presser bar bushing (lower)- - -+« --- 1
Y H 112 MV30A0256 14T ¢ K R R Presser foot ¢ Brrrrrrrai i 1
Y H 113 MH10A0626 I N I N Needle guard: -« = ererrrreeneaenenens 1
* H 114 M90922002  EF5%Y 9/BA(A0IXG: - v v v rrree e Flat screw 9/64(40)X8: -« -+« vxvvesn 1
Y H 115 MJ60A0477 AMYA e Stopper: - r 1
Y H 116 M94012017 TITAVIYR MBXB v v errreeieeiiees Safety socket bolt M3X8: -+« =-rvrreerren: 2
w H 117 M93002021 BYAITFYFR b MIXG v rvvvverreeeeeees Socket bolt M3X8: -« x-errerrerreereenes 2
Y H 118 MJ60A0901 DU LR R R R PR PR PP RPRR PRy RACK -+ + = v rrrrrrmneeanne e 1
* H 119 M93003021 BYAITFYFR b MIXG - r v v vveerreeeeeees Socket bolt M3XG:--«--errerrerreereenes 4
Y H 120 MJ60A2770 FHAYIVU YN =RGZRT v Connecting base assy- -+ - -rrrrrare 1
Y H 121 MJ60A2920 U:Tﬁ"ﬂ“ ................................ Liner motion guide: -« = rrrrrmraenenns 1
* H 122 M94003021 BYAITFYFR IS MAXT2: - eeveeeeenennnns Socket bolt MAX12: -« xererrrrerereeenes 4
w H 123 M90971004 SW-PW7'54FA %Y M3X10---vvvoreeens SW-PW pan screw M3X10:--«--vrrerreen 1
Y% H 124 MJ60A0484 FUEYRLYF(FAAYI) e v veeeereie et Detector -« s rrrrrrrensiineiineaann 1
Y H 125 MH10A0602 RYSERFY oo Holder: =+« erreermernnnnnennennennnnnns 1
Y H 126 MJ60A5601 N EINDL 2t B R R TRRPRRPPE Detector bracket -+« rrsrrnrrnerneens 1
Y% H 127 M90421050 SN R4 e Large washer 4« «rrereeereneneennn. 2
* H 128 M94001017 TITAVIIh MAXT10: o vreeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4XT10- -« ----rvrenrene 2
w H 129 M93008021 ByhITFYFR b MIXB0- e v rreeeeennnns Socket bolt M3X30: -« -wrererrerereeenes 4
Y% H 130 MJ60A2434 I?“/U‘/’f ................................ Air cylinders« -« orrrrerirni 1
% H 131 MJ60A0422 TR AAY e CONNECLOr " rrrrrrrermrrennseennneennnns 2
Y H 132 MJ60A0982 AN =PI R e Wiper setting plate: -« -+« resrresseenns 1
Y% H 133 M90631050 SR N R G Large washer B« -« xrerermereseenenenne. 1
Y H 134 MJ60A0983 JAN = G Wiper shaft:=«-«rerorrerernenninnn 1
Y H 135 M90505065 ERNARAT Brveee e E—type retaining ring 5« xrererarrenens 1
Y H 136 MO080B002  EFHY 1/8(4AIKG - -- - neveerrereeeese Flat screw 1/8(44)X6 -« -« -x-erereeese 1
Y H 137 MH10A0980 N = e WipEr: = s s s s e 1
Y H 138 M98002052 LAYy R e Rubber cushion: - = rrerrrenneiinnann, 1
Y H 139 M90634050 B R Washer- - rrrrrrrreeee i, 1
Y H 140 M91581045 OYAGTFYPD MB - rreeerreee e NUt MB:-srrrer e 1
Y H 141 MJ60A0571 DL A R e CoNNEctor- - rrrrrrrrssssssseeeeeennnns 1
Y H 142 M90910033 BV 9/64(40)K4 v v v v Screw 9/64(40)X4 -« x e 1
Y H 143 MJ60A3910 D R R Wiper connecting rod:--«-«-+=xerereernens 1
Y H 144 M90932015  EFRY A UYF 9/64(40)XQ- -+ - v rvvrvirnens Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X9- -+« + -+ ===+ 1
s H 145 MH10A0981 AN =T e Wiper adapter: -« -« - - rorerrrearaeaans 1
¥ H 146 M90909003  VILEFHY" 9/64(40) X6« vvrrevrrrerness Flat screw 9/64(40)X6+ - -+« x-eeeees

Y% H 147 M90901045 FYR O/64(40) - v v Nut 9/64(40) -« - - vvrrrrermeernne

Y ENIEPLK-J4040RE B ER R ZERLET .

Fremmthe fiam ofSuperior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$eoéeith



WNEEHE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



UIhFEE#iE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
J 101 MJ43J0125 BE =R Bobbin case - s rrrrrrraaar i 1
J 102 MJ43A0123 R e Bobbin:--rrrrrrrrre i 1
J 103 MJ43A0120 DI E Y S R R Hook complete: ==+« rsrrsrrseneenennnn. 1
Y J 104 MO160600T  FA%Y" 1/4(B0)XB: - - - - vvmseeeneenes Set screw 1/4(40)KB: -+« - - -vxevreenses 10
% J 105 MJ60A1450 DAY B Lower shaft (left)------=rrrrrrmemnenenens 1
% J 106 MF13A0683 NANING T Y30 e Gear (small)- === rrrrrmrrmeri 1
¥ J 107 MJB0B1508 7= (VB R=4T U D) Cable (lower shaft moter power): -+ 1
% J 108 MJB0AT508  F=T (VB JE—GIYTA=G ) v rrrrrrreeenns Cable (lower shaft moter encoder)------ - 1
Y J 109 MO5014017  HIT4YHYh MEXT4: - -vreeeeeeeeeeeenn Safety socket bolt MEX14: -+« - xxxeeeee 4
% J 110 MJ60A1848 b e (O ) DR PR Servomotor (lower shaft)- -« =c -c-n-- 1
s J 111 MJ60A 1364 BTy e Coupling:«=+rrrrrrmremenmenrnenaaan, 1
wJ 112 MJ60A0450 VA IE Lower shaft (right)-«-«x-rsrrereeeereenens 1
wJ 113 MF13A1683 NANNI T G Gear (large): - «-rrrrrrrrrereene s 1
*J 114 M91650020  BYAITFYFIARY MEXG: - - voverereees Set screw MEX8: « -+« v xxrevearennnenss 2
Y J 115 M95004020  BYAITFYFIARY MEXG: - v vovererenes Set screw MEX8: « -« v v vvreeeanennnensn 5
“J 116 MH10A0722 AR Gear- """ rrrrrrrraaaa e 2
J 117 MJ43A0229 R IR A Hook positioner: =« =« =xrsrrereeaerenne. 1
*J 118 M91060021  BYAIFFYFHE IS MAXTO- - vvemerenenens Socket bolt MAX10+«+x+xvreeeeeenenes 2
Y J 119 M90421050 SN R4 Large washer 4« «-rrvreemeeenennenn.. 2
Y J 120 MJ60A2742 e L TR PP Hook gear cover: -« +=xsrrerererresneanes 1
wJ 121 M90449037 pﬂ-a*:/‘ MAXE8 +rrrerernnriinnninnnenns Countersunk screw M4X8: - -rreeerennnn 6
Y J 122 M91304010 pﬂ-a*:/‘ M3XE:rrrrerrrenrrnnnninanenns Countersunk screw M3XG -« reerereeenns 2
Y J 123 MJ60A3426 BYRPER =G e Grease SUppOrter: -« -« resresresenseases 1
*dJ 124 M98002017 BITAVTIR MBXB0-« v vvvrrreieeieeees Safety socket bolt M8X30« +« -+« rvrerens 4
% J 125 MH10A0416 AUYAYT L Rubber cushion: = rrerrreaneiineinn, 1
Y% J 126 MH27A0833 )U)Ul/ .................................... Bushing =« orrerrrrrr e 1
% J 127 MH10A0572 WIVRFIN Ror e SPriNg: - s s st 1
Y J 128 M90406064 AT VITEY AXT4 v Spring pin G AX14- -« rrenreeneeaain. 1
Y J 129 MH27A1454 D B R Shaft s rrrrrrrerrrrnniiiiiiiiiianas 1
Y J 130 MH25A0682 ) LR Hand pulley -« rrrmrrmrnmeneenenaanns 1
% J 131 M91119002  EFHY" 11/64(40)X6.8: -« - -vrrvreesese Screw 11/64(40)X6.8+ -+ -+« wvrvrevsess 1
% J 132 MJ60B1339 F AN = Gear COVer: " -t rerrrrasssnaneeenneennns 1
Y J 133 M91054004 SW-PW7 FVLFA LY MAXG:«+vvvrrenernns Screw MAXE8: - rrrrrrrrrnnnnneeeneannn. 4
J 134 MJ43A0132 AR = e Oil COver s rrrrrrrmnsrinn it 1
* J 135 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v vvrrreeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+« -+vvrreerren. 2
Y J 901 MJ60E3456 I AT Ball bearing assy -« -rrrrrrrrerraenn 1
Y J 902 MJ60E2456 R AT Ball bearing assy -+ :-rrrrorrrrerranen 1
Y J 903 MF13E6456 S EAT Ball bearing assy -+« -rrerorrrreraraeen 1
Y J 904 MJ60E 1456 R AT Ball bearing assy -+« -rrrorrrrerraeen 1

Y ENIEPLK-J4040RE B ER R ZERLET .

Fremmthefivam ofSuperior Sewing Malhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$eo¢eith



RUVHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

104

105 x
(104)\\9% B
P
1067 P

14

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[KIR U1y
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
* K 101 M90944002 E54Y" 9/64(40)X4.5+ - rrrenrrre e Flat screw 9/64(40)X4.5- -« cxxenrrens 1
Y% K 102 MN60A0837 )(7\9’,{ 54-_’ ............................... Knife pad (right) ......................... 1
* K 103 M90906010 B4 6/64(40)X9.5+ - rrrrrrrrs Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X9.5- -« ---- 1
* K 104 M90605002 E54Y" 3/32(56)X3.8r v rrrr e Flat screw 3/32(56)X3.8- -« ---xxvren- 4
Y% K 105 MN82A0192 ARV R e Spring plate:- -+ s 1
Y% K 106 MN82A1192 ARV R e Spring plate----- - s 1
¥ K 107 MN82A0551 FRYRYR e Regulator- ==« rrreesrrennmeennneaens 1

K 108 MJ43A0154 73’-413’* 54-_’ ............................ Guide (right) ............................ 1
* K 109 M93003020 OYAYT YRR MBXBrrreerrrreereeees Set Screw M3X3:--r-ererrrererereens 1
% K 110 M90801010 BI4D7 1/8(44)K10 v v rvvrrrreereeeeenns Countersunk screw 1/8(44)X10--«---+---" 1
* K 111 M90903010 PI1Y 9/64(40)K6 -+ - - Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X6----------- 2
w K 112 MN60A2742 JAGHF ) e Cover (right)- s orerrrrereen e 1
Y K 113 MJ60A0834 ARG AR v Moved knife- - rrrrrreeeneeeiiia, 1
* K 114 M90907010 B4 9/64(40)X5 - vrvr e Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X5- -+« -+ 3
¥ K 115 MP41A0838 JFAFR e Fixed Knife- -« rrrrrrerememrmneneneanans 1
* K 116 M91106022 IR 11/64(40)X167 -+ - rrvveenrreeeeees Bolt 11/64(40)X16+ -+« rrrrerrnreneenee: 2
* K 117 M90920002 E54Y 9/64(40)X6.5+ -+ rrrrrrereeenn Flat screw 9/64(40)X6.5- <« xxrvnee 1
Y K 118 MJ60A0839 ARNIFR v Fixed knife holder- ==+ rrrreermnnnnnnns 1
Y K 119 M90807063 OYAITFYRE e Hexagon socket head pin:------=+=+=+=--+- 1
Y% K 120 MJ60A0350 ARRYRL v Thread trimmer cam: -+ - - rrreemnnnnnns 1
* K 121 M91057020 BYAITFYHRARY MBX4-wevvvveneeeens Set screw M3X4: -« wveerrrerreeen, 1
* K 122 M95004021 BYAITFYHPARY MBXG -+ v vvvveeeeeeees Set screw MHXG: -« veerrrerreeenn, 2
Y K 123 M91001075 y°l).’}l’- .................................. Ball bearing: =« -+ xsrrererrrrerienaeen 1
* K 124 M91690015 EFRY T UYE 1/4(0)K4 -+ - v v Flat screw 1/4(40)X4: -« oeeeeeennnnn. 2
Y K 125 MJ60A0910 B e e Link = === rrermrmrenaneaeananeaaaiaaaas 1
Y K 126 M90822060 B = T 2
% K 127 M91201045 ‘J"7|‘ 3/16(28) ............................ Nut 3/16 (23) ........................... 2
% K 128 MJ60A0950 DIV = Lever 1 rrerrrrenerinneiinniinnnnnns 1
* K 129 M90837050 I7|y¢/,\., ................................... Washer ................................. 2
* K 130 MN60A0411 b | = R I I I Roller ................................... 'I
W K 131 MJ60A1950 DIV = s Lever 2+« rrrrerrrnitiiiiiii s 1
* K 132 M93002021 OYAYTFIFR IS MXG- v vvvereeeeeeeenns Socket bolt M3X8: -« x-rrrerreereereenes 1
Y K 133 MJ60A1484 EVEYRAYFUREY) - oeerreees Detector: -« s rrrrrrrnraeananaaaaas 1
¥ K 134 MH10A0602 RYSERFY ceeeeee Holder= ==+ rrrrernenmennaneneneanenenens 1
* K 135 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v vvrrreeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+« -+vvrreerren. 5
Y K 136 M90421050 SN R4 Washer 4 srrrrrreeeiiiiiiiiiinnnnan, 5
W K 137 MJ60A7601 I7-~J:/1\y4—+|}\yl7-,fl)1 ......................... Detector bracket=--- - rrrerraneanennnn 1
¥ K 138 MJ60A4508 F=7 WAMRYE=GT U U)o Cable (TRIM moter power): ===« x =es-- 1
Y K 139 MJB0A5508 =7 W(APFYE—GLYT=G ) rrrrrrrrrerenns Cable (TRIM moter encoder)- -« === --+++ 1
Y K 140 M94007017 TITAVIIR MAXT12: o veeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12- -« -«xrveeneens 4
Y K 141 MH13A0848 AFYE U E=h e Stepping MOtor: -« «=r=rrerererereaeaens 1
Y K 142 MJ60A1849 AN = MoOtor cover:- - - rrrrrrrsssnsseeeeeennnns 1
* K 143 M95004020 BYAYTHIFRARY MEXB v v evvrrreneeeess Set screw M5X8:«-vrrrrerererereeenn 2
Y K 901 MFO1E0411 ] B [ D R R Cam follower. Shoulder screw assy----- 2

Y ENIEPLK-J4040RE B ER R ZERLET .

Fremmthe fiam ofSuperior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$eoéeith



X-YT—T )LHtE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[LIX-YT—T L8
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
Y L 101 MJ60A1228 VAN TMNYEAR R Shutter adapter (left): -« ----c-rermraens 1
YL 102 MO4002017  HITAYHYh MAXB: -+ -v-vvvemeeeeeeess Safety socket bolt MAX8: -+ -+« ---x-xv-- 12
Y L 103 M91304010 TFUAYTRY MBXG e v vvveeeeeeeeeeen Countersunk screw M3X6««««----«=-x-e- 8
s L 104 MJ60A0420 SHINTATAL R e Shutter fixed plate-«-----=c =rsrmreeenen 4
Y L 105 MJ60A0458 YR G ShUttEr- -+ r s rrrrrmrrae s 2
s L 106 MJ60A1359 BAN QG EG ) e Guide plate (left)- === rrrrrrmmenenaenns 1
s L 107 MJ60A0359 AN AR 3 e Guide plate (right)-------rrrorrmrrareens 1
Y L 108 M91305010 TFUAYTRY MBXAe e vveveveeeeeen Countersunk screw M3X4-«««--rceereees 8
Y L 109 MJ60A0228 VAN TMYTAR TH Shutter adapter (right)- -« - =xmeeees 1
Y L 110 MJ60A2454 ) R P P PP Shaft--rrrrrrrrrrrrenee it 2
s L 111 MJ60A0352 't"?HJa— ................................. Set collar=--rrrrrrrrrrnnniieiiia., 4
s L 112 MS02A2456 VLl R P PP Ball bearing: -« -+ rsrrerrmreereneaeen 1
L 113 M90516065 CHARATD 10 -+ v e C-type retaining ring 10« eoeeereen, 1
s L 114 MJ60A0786 IR Ball SCrew: = -ssrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns 1
* L 115 M94007017 TITAVTIR MAXT12: o eeeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12- -« «xrvvreneens 20
YL 116 MJ60A4780 N TYSY IR e Bearing holder: ==+« +xsrrereeneaeneanenn, 1
s L 117 MH40A0456 VL P PP Ball bearing: -« «+xsrrrrermrrerieneaeen 1
YL 118 MJ60A5476 AN —H e SpaCEr: * r 6
FL 119 MJ60B4508  F—7 I(XYE—4T U U)o Cable (XY moter power): -« -xxeereeens 1
s L 120 MJ60B5508 =7 (XYE—HIYa—4 ) vvvvvrrereeeeeess Cable (XY moter encoder):++--==x==--- 1
* L 121 M95001017 TITAIb MBX20: - e vevr v eeeieeees Safety socket bolt M5X20: -« --«-e-ernees 4
YL 122 M94019017 FIT49b MAX T4 e veereeneeeenienn Safety socket bolt M4X14--«--eeereeenn. 4
Y L 123 MJ60A4426 B —PaTyh e SUPPOrt UNit: =« s s s s rrrsraeee e 1
Y L 124 MJ60A2364 YD YUY e Coupling=«=-rrrrrrremresreneenaa, 1
w L 125 M95004017 FITAVTOR MEXT6: v vvverreeneeeeees Safety socket bolt M5X16: -+ -=xrvrereres 8
Y L 126 MJ60C 1508 AFYE VI E= Xoovoo e Stepping Motor X« «-««rrrrrrrraraeaenenns 1
Y L 127 MJ60A 1364 YD YUY e Coupling- ==+ - rrrrrrrmrenarenanaas 1
Y L 128 MJ60C2508 AFYE VT =R Yo Stepping Motor Y« r-rrerererereaeaeens 1
Y L 129 MJ60A0523 R N 1 S Timing belt:« -« rereeerrereennienen 1
Y L 130 M96002017 TITAVIIR MBX12: v ereereeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt MEX12- -« xxrverenrene 4
Y L 131 MJ40A0477 XARYN e X stopper: -«  rrrrrrrmrr i 2
w L 132 M95003021 BYAITFYFR IS MEX12: e evveeeenennnns Socket bolt MEX12: -« rerererrerereeenes 28
Y L 133 MJ60A0920 I}:Tj]‘,ﬂﬁ ................................ Liner motion guide: ==+ =x-rrererrrrennns 2
YL 134 M91606022  OYhIFFYFHK GUH b MIXT0 - o ovvveeeees Button bolt M3X10: +-+« -« v veeesenen 1
Y L 135 M90316050 RE I I S R PP Large washer 3+« rrerereeeneneaennn. 1
Y L 136 MJ60A2484 FUEYRLYFXY ) veeeeree Detector Xrrrrrrrrrrrmsnannseeeeeeeenanns 1
Y L 137 MH10A0602 |~IJ\yl7-j]-J-7° ............................... Holder- -+ rrrrrrmmmmnnnnnnnnennnan. 2
Y L 138 MJ40A0601 YUPYEVEINIDL 2 B R R P X detector bracket == - s i 1
* L 139 M94001017 TITAVTYD MAXA0- v evveeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X10- -« ----rvrenvene 4
Y L 140 M90421050 RE I I R Large washer 4« -«-rrereemeeenneneennn. 4
YL 141 M93002021  BYAITFYFAR IS MIXG:- - vrvvrereeenen Socket bolt M3X8:+«+++xxvererrneness 1
Y L 142 MJ60A3484 FUEYRLYFOYS D)o Detector Yerrrrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
Y L 143 MJ40A1601 \oPVEVE AN DL 2 L PP Y detector bracket - rrrrrrriiiiiiaaa 1
s L 901 MJ40E0747 ARG IU—=LZAT e Drive frame assy: -« rrrrrrrrararaenns 1

Y ENIEPLK-J4040RE B ER R ZERLET .

Fremmthe fivam ofSuperior Sewing Makhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$eo¢eith



JIG EJECT SYSTEM

M FrvEoH%E

o
N

AN

).

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



MIFryX o THEE
JIG EJECT SYSTEM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
Mo. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
#* M 101 M90864004  SW-PW7'59{FA %Y M3X14----w-nmmnen SW—PW pan screw M3X 14+« +ereeen 4
s M 102 MJ60A3571 L e R P PP T—type quick joint- -« -=r-rrerrarenens 2
% M 103 MJ60A1420 YR TATA AR Air fitting bracket- -« - i 1
Y M 104 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - -eoeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12:+--------o- 1
% M 105 M90421050 SRR R4 Large washer 4« -« «-crervememneeneanan.. 1
Y% M 106 MJ60A5747 I IU=L e Clamp frame:- == --rsrrrrrmra e 1
% M 107 M98003021  BYAITFYFA IS MBXEE- - -vrveeenenene Socket bolt MBX55 -+« +«+x+xxereeesnene 6
Y% M 108 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrrrrernnr i Truss screw M4AX8: - rrrrerreennneennnn, 4
Y% M 109 MJ60A3742 T COVEr - " rrrrrrrses e 1
* M 110 MJ60B2508 =7 I(FroF g tuH) e Cable (jig eject sensor)----««wreeeeeees 1
M 111 MB61A1571 8 T ) T CONNECEO -+ =+ + s r s rrmrae e aananns 4
* M 112 M95035021  BYAITFYFA IS MEXAG- - vvreerenenens Socket bolt MEX45: -« -« +xxxveereeeeeene 8
% M 113 MJ60A3434 AT AR e Air cylinder: =« orrrreren 2
M 114 MJ60A0755 F=IN =7 Y e Taper pusher: -« x-rorererrrraeaeaeaens 2
Y M 115 M96007017 TITAVTYR MBX30: r+vvvrrrerreeees Safety socket bolt MEX30+« -« +xxxenrees 2
* M 116 M94025017 TITAVTIE MAX25: v v Safety socket bolt M4X25- -« -x-cevenree 8
s M 117 M90422050 :lﬂ"ij‘* Y Small washer 4-- v rrrerrrinneiinenns 8
Y% M 118 MJ60A4601 t)ﬂf'}‘)']"f')‘ ............................. Detector bracket=- -+ s rrrerreneaneannn 2
* M 119 M94012017 TITAVIIR MBXBr v vvrrreeieeeees Safety socket bolt M3X8- -+ r-rrvrenrenes 4
Y% M 120 M90316050 RED I I S R P Large washer 3« -« rrereeereneeneennn. 6
w* M 121 MH10A0602 bl}\)h-b-’-l)‘ ............................... Holder: -+ rrrrrrrmmmmnnnnnesneneennnnns 2
M 122 MJ60A4484 FUEYRLYF(FAYFUh ) oo Detector -« s rrrrrrrenriineiineaaans 2
* M 123 M91606022  OyhI7+YFH 4UHK b M3X10- - -+ - vvvvee - Button bolt M3X10- =« «xrvveeenneanns 2
Y% M 124 MJG60E1747 S IU=IGZAT Jig eject flame asgy - - rorirr s 2
Y% M 125 MJ60A2359 AR B AR oo Side guide: s st 4
% M 126 MJ60A3359 TR = AR e Under guide: === errrrrerrmereeanes 2
* M 127 M95001020  AYAYTFYERARY MEXT0: - cvvverrennees Set screw M5X10- -+ =eveeerreerrneees 2
Y% M 128 M91382045 FUP MB e NuUut MBrrrr e 2
* M 129 M95014017 TITAVIIR MBXT4rveeeereeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX14- -« xxrvvrenvene 8
Y% M 130 M90511050 AN R G Large washer 5e--xrrereeneeeneneenne. 8
% M 131 MJ60A4770 YN R Jig eject base - -rrr e 2
* M 132 M91500010 PHIAYT MEXT2rreererreerreeeien Countersunk screw M5X12:- -« -«-vvverenes 8
* M 133 M98001017 TITAVIIh MBX25- v vvverreeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M8X25-+ -+« +rxrvnv-- 4
Y% M 134 MJ60A0476 AN —H e Spacer: rrr it 2

Y ENIEPLK-J4040RE B ER R ZERLET .

Fremmthefiam ofSuperior Sewing Madhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$edoéeith



CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

N] Eoi#R-ECERIMR

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[N]ECiR - ERAR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
% N 101 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ v et Truss screw M4AX8: - -rrreerrrennnennnns, 3
¥ N 102 MJ60B5339 RN = e Head Cover:«--- - sx srrmremnemnennennen 1
%* N 103 M94002017 TITAVTIR MAXB: + v vvrvreeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X8------vrvrvrveres 2
% N 104 MJ60A5484 FFagTFAVRLYF v rerrerra e Stop sWitCh= =« rrrrrrr i 1
% N 105 MJ60B0508  F—=7 IM(bFadTAY/PRE ) Cable (stop switch/PF sensor)--««------- 1
Y% N 106 MJ60A9601 ARAYFRPIA R ceeeeee e Stop switch bracket-------x-rsrrereaenn 1
%* N 107 M91066004 SW-PW7FYLFA LY MAX25 -+ v v vvveeeees SW-PW pan screw M4X25:--------e-vvvee 4
Y N 108 MA30A0757 TG Plug:-«-- - errrrmrrnaeeaea 1
s N 109 MB62A0757 7°3I]* ................................... Plug: - - rrrrrrrr 4
* N 110 MJB0B9508  7—7 W(THY JE—HLYI—R ) e vvrrrreereeen Cable (DT/TRIM moter encoder)-------- - 1
* N 111 K14590203410 SW-PW PFA %Y MAXT10-rcerrreereees SW-PW pan screw M4X10:------e-ereeeee 1
Y N 112 MJ60A3476 AN =R e Spacer bolt: -« rrrrrrri 4
* N 113 M800J2MIF MIFENY PLK=J2-MIF -+ r e ceeenreeeeenes Print circuit board PLK-J2-MIF---------- 1
Y% N 114 MJ60B6508 F=7 IMIFZ29ah) v oeveeeeeee e Cable (MIF input)- =« -errerrerrereanen. 1
* N 115 M91071004  SW-MWZ'FTFA LY MAXG:+ - vvmeene SW-MW pan screw M4X8:---=«xweeeeesse 2
Y% N 116 MJ60A3601 (VI EEGLINIDL 2 B MIF connector bracket:=--=+=-+rsreerenrns 1
% N 117 MJ60B7508 F=7" IMIFY2YYah) - orreeree et Cable (MIF output):«-«-=xsrrererreereen, 1
* N 118 MJB0B8508 7= IW(TAY JE=T Ul D) Cable (DT/TRIM moter power)- ===« "+ 1
Y% N 119 MJ60C0508 E—7 WMIFF U ) e Cable (MIF power): -« -« rrrrrmrnrneeeens 1
* N 120 MJB0A2508 =7 I (PFE=ST U U) revreeeeeeeeen Cable (PF moter power): ==« ««x weeee 1
w N 121 MJ60A3508 ’7’—7¢JL(PF:E—’]I“/]—’)1‘) ................... Cable (PF moter encoder)- -+« =-rsenen- 1
* N 122 MJ60B3508 =7 IAMIFEN YT U ) wvevrereeeeeees Cable (MIF power): <=+« xrrrerreeeeseees 1
Y N 123 M97320099 v () (e ANV K ) e R Cable (MIF signal pulse):«=-«-rxrrerenrene 1
Y% N 124 MB60A5780 I7-_7°}LI)‘3~J|~° ............................ Cable gland: -+« -xsrrrrermrrriennn. 3
Y% N 125 MB60A0620 FAOUYYYT FGrrerrrrrenarn e Nylon clip FGerererrereremmeneneaenn, 5
* N 126 M91056004  SW-PW7'F(FA4Y MAXT0- - r-neesne SW-PW pan screw M4X10------=-eeeee-- 4
Y N 127 K14M19400102 JIFARAT v vrrrrrrrrrenrrenmreaeeieennns Ferritic corg -+  rrrrrrrnrrarraeeaenns 5
Y N 128 MJ60A0413 FIFAPTT v vrrrrrrr e Ferritic core - -  srrrrrrarrnrraeeaenns 1
Y% N 129 MJ60A1571 Fo R T-shape connector:- =« =« =rrorrmreneens 1
Y N 130 MH60T0497 AE =R aUbE=F e Speed controller-«= -« = rrrerearaeaenan, 2
Y% N 131 MJ41A0963 TAWALF A= R e Filter regulator: ===+« srrereenemeneenens 1
* N 132 M95003017 TITAVIYR MBXBr v v vrrreeeieeieeees Safety socket bolt M5X8++ -+ --rrvrvnrenes 2
Y% N 133 M90511050 YN R G Large washer 5e-xrrereemereneneennn. 2
Y% N 901 MJG60E0599 F YUY N YPIRT Solenoid valve complete: ==+« =x=rreen 1

Y ENIEPLK-J4040RE B ER R ZERLET .

Fremmthefiam ofSuperior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.sup&edo¢eith



Mg
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

N
/

P] #5

101

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[P i 48
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
s P 101 MJ60A2571 :/‘J’]"JI:/*I’]Q ............................ Vacuum ejector- -« rrrrrrarrar e 3
Y P 102 M91056004  SW-PW7'594FA %Y MAXT0- e revverenes SW-PW pan screw M4X10: -« --w-ooe 1
s P 103 ME20A2780 ;k",g’ .................................... Holder-+ - rsrrreerrnnniiiiiin ., 1
Y P 104 MA20A6688 INAT Q3L rrrr e Pipe 431" st 2
Y P 105 MN10A0135 FT RN e Oil gauge: - - - = rrrrrrrrraraaaaa 2
Y P 106 MJ60E0688 FaaAN T DZRT o Filler pipe assy - -« = =rsrrrreraesnsnss 1
Y P 107 MJ60A0688 ;]-,“w(,f—f Acrrr Ol pipe Arsrrrrrrrrrarm e 1
Y P 108 MJ60A1688 ;]-,“w(,f—f Brerrrrromr i Oil pipe Brrrrrrrrrrrmrm i 1
s P 109 MFO00A2780 ;k",g’ .................................... Holder-+ - rsrrrmmrennn i, 1
¥ P 110 MJ60A0740 A7 R PP Feltrroorrerrreerrrennnnniiiinnnnnnnns, 1
Y P 111 MJ60E1688 FaaAN T DZRT o Filler pipe assy - =t=rrrrrrraesnsnns 1
* P 112 M90815004  SW-PW7'54FA %Y M3X16- - -v-vrnee SW-PW pan screw M3X16:- -« ««--vvee- 2
Y P 113 M95018021  OYAYTFYFAE IS MAXB:- - v vverereennens Socket bolt M4X8: - +xxxeeveereeneneness 2
Y% P 114 MJ60A0257 Fa92F ey A YT Filler cap presser plate: -« =+=+=+=+x+- 1
¥ P 115 MJ60A1740 2 IR R R R R R R R PR Feltr erereerrerrraannnanniinnsannnnnnns, 1
Y P 901 MJ60E0366 F29aF ey hIAT Filler cap assy: -« - r-rormrrrrrernaenene 1
Y ENEPLK-J4040R EERERLET
Y indicates PLK-J4040R common parts. 27 PLK-J4040R3



TABLE & STAND

Q] F—7ILE{%

\ o °
AR © —
N
\v/ AN
AN
AN
NN AN
AN
A AN
|||||| it AN
3
/!
|||||||| ——
T—7
VAN

105

102

104

28



[QlTF—7 /L E&

TABLE & STAND

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
¥ Q 101 MO4008017  HIFAYHYR MAXG: - == -vovvmereeeeeees Safety socket bolt MAXG:- -« -« ===+ 4
% Q 102 MO4002017  HITAYHYh MAXB: -+ -v-vvvemeeeeeeess Safety socket bolt MAX8: -« -« - ------- 4
Y% Q 103 MJ60A5426 AN YT oo Oil pan bracket-«-«-=«-rrermrmerraeaens 2
Y% Q 104 MJ60A0131 77’§n')17-l]59.7. ............................ Oil pan assy - - r-rrrrrrrrra 1
Y% Q 105 MF20A0130 77’§t’y ................................. Oil bottle= =+ rrrrrrerennn i, 1
Y% Q 106 M92002050 PR R 20 e Washer 20 -+ s rreerennnennnnnnnn, 4
Y% Q 107 M95021045 FYR M0 e v Nut M20: - ceeer e 4
Y% Q 108 MA35A0166 7:/’_\,7\57‘”N .............................. Ajustor foot- - rr-rrrrrrr 4
¥ Q 109 ME40A0368 R CaStOr- - s 4
¥ Q 110 M92058022  SW-PWRYHJA b MBX25: -+ - revvvesen SW-PW hexagon bolt M8X25-- -+ -+ -+ 16
Y ENEPLK-J4040R EERERLET
Y indicates PLK-J4040R common parts. 29 PLK-J4040R3



ACCESSORIES

Rl E&

112 113
9/119
<

110,111

131

130

129

128

30



[RIft/& &

AGGESSORIES

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
¥ R 101 M90806002  EFHY 1/8(44)KE+ =« + v wrrerererrneens Flat screw 1/8(44)X6- - <+« -xx-neeneens 2
% R 102 M90317050 L 1 T LR Small washer 3-----verrrrrrrmnnnnneaan, 2
% R 103 MH10A0160 FAD =R e Eye guard: -« s rrrrrrrnrnarnaiaaas 1
Y% R 104 M90859004 SW_pW'fﬁ?,ﬁ-;\’*:j M3XG:rrrrrrmmreens SW-PW pan screw M3X6-----------x=-x-- 2
% R 105 MJ60B0601 FAT =R YA e eeeeeeeeeeeaaaan, Eye guard bracket- -« -« ««----=remeeeenn 1
Y% R 106 MJ60A2780 FIAT (L) v rrrrrree e Jig eject holder (left) - =rerrmrmrnn- 1
% R 107 MJ60A3780 FIAT(R) - v r v Jig eject holder (right)-------x= e e eenn 1

R 108 ML75A0128 Eﬁ/y,\lj DPX1TH2 - ceerreener s, Needle DPX1T7H21 -+ eerreeereennnennnn, 4

R 109 MJ43A0123 B e Bobbin: s s 3
Y R 110 K14M46000158 E1—R" 2.5A« - rrerrrerrurrurrneaneaeans. FUuse 2.5A - rrrrrrmmreranneaaneaaneens 1
% R 111 K14M46000159 E1—R" 20A:-rrerrerrnrrnrmnnaneeieannn. Fuse 20A- - - rrrrmmrermnneaanneaaneens 1
Y% R 112 MF10A0149 T GH e Oiler -+ rrrrrrmmmmeennsriiiinnnnnnnns 1
Y% R 113 MJ60A1419 ;|;°|‘}¢/~/:|‘_L\ ............................... Rubber cushion === rrrrrreemniiiea., 4
Y% R 114 MJG60E0991 USBAE! - rrrrrrmrren s USB memory =« =+« rrerssressensennaennns 1
Y% R 115 MH10E0193 AMITA Ao Cotton stand assy« -« - = rrrrrrrenrenes 1
Y% R 116 ME35E0180 ARTIFADIAT e Thread guide assy -« =+ rrrrrmrenreees 1
% R 117 MFO06A1620 FYYHINUR L=100: s weverrereraeineanns Cable tie L=100: -+ --ererrreerrrnnnnnnns 1
Y R 118 MB60A0201 FYYHINUR L=140 v everrrea s Cable tie L=140 -+ -ssvrrrrrerrrnnnunnns 3
% R 119 M91056004 SW-PW7'5YAFA Y MAXT0- - ovveeeeeee SW-PW pan screw MAX10: -« ««-xreeeeee 2
Y R 120 MB60A2620 FAOUGYYT AON -« v vrermr e Nylon clip TON ===« reerreneenneeaann.., 1
Y% R 121 MB60A1620 -Jnﬂ])bl}‘yf BN rrerrrerrr s Nylon clip 8N« x e srerremrreneeneenaann. 1
Y R 122 K14S90203410 SW-PW PFA 2y MAX10 -+ rrrerrerernenns Screw MAXT0 -« rerrermeemaenneanennnnn 1
Y% R 123 MA20A0734 t“:_}w],\‘_ ............................. Polyethylene cover:=+«=+«xxsreasensenen. 1
Y% R 124 M91010089 El'yb’)‘/’r'yb ............................... Socket - s rrrrr i i 1
Y R 125 MA30A0571 YT YR T QuicKjoiNt =+ s v rrrrrr e 1
Y% R 126 MS06A0567 OLAYF =7 r e Airtube: - s srrrrrr 1
w R 127 M860A0FSW TYRRLYF e v Foot switCh - rrrrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnneanns 1
Y% R 128 K14M96821809 F4AUE4y7 12P -+ rrvrrrarrraineiennn Nylon cap 12P- - rrrrrreneenenaeeeann, 1
% R 129 K14M94319012 IRHH 12P - v rvrernrrerreneienianinenans Connector 12P -+ errrrerrennnnnnneenns 1
Y% R 130 K14M96822602 FAUE4y7 15P v rvrererrrniineiennns Nylon cap 15P -+ -rrrrereneraeneeieeann, 1
w R 131 K14M94319015 JRHH 15P + v rervrerrerreneiiianiianans Connector 15P « - errrrerreannnnneeans 1
w R 132 KT14AMT77014710 A=3F)becrvrroeeneeniii e, Terminal-« reeeeerrrrrreeeiiiiinnnnnnns 30

Y EIIEPLK-J4040RFBE R ERLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040R common parts. 31 PLK-J4040R3



FFavi—y
OPTION PARTS

107

113,114

8.5

108,109
e} fe}
< ©
115 116
< «© %
117 118
119 120

32

110,111,112



[S1AFLavis—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
* S 101 MS02A0101 ,\IJ,fg d) I R Needle plate ¢ Ll IR PP 1
* S 102 MS02A1101 ,\IJ,fg ¢2.2 .............................. Needle plate ¢2.2 ....................... 1
¥ S 103 MS02A2101 NE G266 (BT aY) - rerrrerereeeees Needle plate @ 2.6 (standard)------------" 1
* S 104 MH51A0101 NJR G Needle plate p3------vrvrerrerernennns 1
% S 105 MH51A1101 ,\IJ,fg ¢3 (60° .7._,\°) .................... Needle plate ¢3 (60° taper) ............. 1
% S 106 MH51A2101 ,\IJ,fg ¢3 (90° .7._,\°) .................... Needle plate ¢3 (90° taper) ............. 1
%* S 107 MV35A0106 BIAHT hBrerrrererernnenenineennen, Presser foot (03« r - rrrrrrremreeinens 1
¥ S 108 MV30A0256 FHAHYL P33 (EIDy al)-rerereree e Presser foot ¢ 3 (standard)-------------- 1
'S 109 MV30A1256 -HJ;]--H-I d) D Presser foot ¢ T T TR 1
* S 1 10 MB10M0256 1-’]1-&1 (b 33 ............................ PreSSer foot ¢ 33 ....................... 1
* S 1 1 1 MSO3A0256 1-’]1-&1 (b 3 ............................. PreSSer foot ¢ 3 ........................ 1
% S 112 MS03A1256 FhAyT P2 Presser foot (02w rrrrrrrer e 1
% S 113 MA35A0256 FhAy 1 PBrrrre Presser foot (93« --rrrrrrerreriiienn 1
* S 114 MA35A1256 "'7]7]"&1 ¢2 ............................. Presser foot ¢)2 ........................ 1
% S 115 MA21A0256 "'7]7]"&1 d) A TR R Presser foot ¢) D TR R 1
% S 116 MA21A1256 "'7]7]"&1 d) A TR R R Presser foot ¢) D TR R R 1
* S 117 MG42A0181 ANTUFA (FYRIA) - overerreeeeeeeee Thread guide (for heavy): ===« -c-ereeeees 1
* S 118 MJ60A1245 IVAAINAR 1B rrrrrrceerre e Thread tension spring @ 1.6+« ----- 1
* S 119 MP41A0838 ITAAR (B aY) v rvrre e Fixed knife (standard)-----«-=-=c-erernens 1
* S 120 MP69A0838  ITAAR (VAN La9IUYal)- v Fixed knife (1)« v rreeeeerneeeeene 1
*1:for bobbin thread remaining amount reduction
*ENIEPLK-J4040R£EEH A ERLET
Y indicates PLK-J4040R common parts. 33 PLK-J4040R3



%5l

INDEX-1
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M19400102 s+« P25 s« N 127 | M90815002 w« P11« F 140 [ M91304010 s1x P17 wsx J 122 | M94007017  wx P15 4 H 102
K14M46000158 e P31 4w« R 110 | M90815004 s P23 v M 101 | M91304010  wss P21 ws L 103 T wx P19 e K 140
K14M46000159 s P31 wex R 111 [ M90822060 wsx P19 wex K 126 | M91305010 wsx P21 ws L 108 T wx P21 e L 115
K14M77014710 s P31 4w R 132 | M90825050 s P3 wx B 109 | M91382045 s P23 s M 128 i o P23 o M 104
K14M94319012 ++ P31+ R 129 | M90836050 wx P11 4w« F 126 [ M91384045 s+« P7 «x D 106 | M94008017 w« P3 «« B 107
K14M94319015 s P31 s R 131 [ M90837050 s P19 s K 129 | M91400010 wsx P13 ws G 105 T wx P29 e Q 101
K14M96821809 s+ P31+« R 128 | M90858004 .+« P9 «« E 105 [ M91500010 v P23 s M 132 | M94012017 wx P15 4 H 116
K14M96822602 wx P31 «« R 130 | M90859004 s P9 4w E 120 | M91506001 wsx P15 ws H 108 T ok P23 e M 119
K14590203410 «+ P3 «« B 128 7 ok P31 ws R 104 | M91581045  wx P15 s H 140 | M94019017  wsx P21 s L 122
1 s P25 s N 111 | M90864004  wsx P27 +x P 112 | M91602001 wx P11 s F 125 | M94025017 s+ P23 5« M 116
1 s P31 e R 122 | M90883080 1+ P9 e E 133 | M91603046 +« P9« E 148 | M94036021 .+« P13+ G 134
M800J2MIF  +« P25 «« N 113 [ M90901045 v P15 v H 147 | M91606001 s P11 s F 124 | M95001017 s P21 ws L 121
M860AOFSW «« P31« R 127 | M90902015 4 P13 4w G 121 ) ook P17 o J 104 | M95001020  sxx P23 s M 127
M90302036 wx P7 wx D 127 | M90903010 wx P19 ws K 111 [ M91606022 wx P21 4w L 134 | M95001036 s+« P3 w« B 102
M90316050 s P21 e L 135 | M90906010 wx P19 s K 103 ) oo P23+ M 123 | M95002017 s PS5 4 G 112
1 wx P23+« M 120 [ M90907010 v P9 e« E 145 | M91650020 s+ P11 5 F 121 | M95002020 4« P11 4« F 110
M90317050 4+ P31 .« R 102 ) we P19 o K 114 ) ook P17 s+ J 114 | M95003017 s+« P7 wx D 136
M90406064 .« P11 4 F 103 | M90909003 wix P15 wx H 146 | M91690015 s P19 wa K 124 ) v P25 s N 132
1 v P17 o J 128 | M90910033  wsx P15 e H 142 | M91802006 s+ P11 v« F 123 | M95003021 +« P3 «« B 124
M90421050 ++ P3 s B 145 | M90920002 4« P9 w E 143 | M91910080 s+ P9 s E 132 ) we P9 s E 131
1 we PS5 ww C 122 1 we P19 e K 117 [ M92000010 wx P9+« E 106 ) o P21 e L 132
1 wx PT s D 120 [ M90922002 41+ P15 v H 114 | M92001021 s P13 wsx G 133 | M95004017  wsx P21 ws L 125
1 wx P13 e« G 139 [ M90932015 v P15 v H 144 | M92002050 s+ P29 wx Q 106 | M95004020 4« P11 4 F 107
1 ok P15 s H 127 | M90944002 s P19 v K 101 | M92004020 s+ P9 s E 112 ) we P13 s G 107
1 ok P17 s J 119 [ MO0971004 s P15 v H 123 | M92058022 s+ P29 ws Q 110 1 v P17 o J 115
1 we P19 s K 136 | M90990002 s P5 e C 101 | M92453047 s P13 4w G 118 ) we P19 s K 143
1 e P21 o L 140 1 we P11 s F 131 [ M93000022 s P9 wx E 118 | M95004021 wsx P19 s K 122
1 wx P23 v« M 105 [ M90991002 v P3 wx B 140 | M93002021 s P15 4w H 117 | M95005017 4« P5 s« C 107
M90422050 s« P3 wx B 113 | M91001075 wx P19 s K 123 T o P19 e K 132 1 we PT o D 114
1 wox P23 o« M 117 [ M91007045 1+ P3 «« B 114 1 wr P21 o L 141 | M95009021 s+ P3 e B 132
M90434060 s P13 s G 138 | M91010089 w« P31« R 124 | M93003020 wx P19 v K 109 | M95014017  wax P17 s J 109
M90449037 w+ P3 s« B 137 | M91011004 s P9 s E 150 | M93003021 s+ P13« G 109 ) o P23 o M 129
1 w P7 ws D 101 1 we P13 o G 124 1 oo P15 s H 119 [ M95018021  wsx P27 s P 113
1 v P17 o J 121 [ M91051020 v P9 v E 137 | M93008021 s P15 s« H 129 | M95021045 +x P29 « Q 107
M90500085 i P11 s F 135 | M91053020 w« P9 ws E 130 | M93022021 wix P13+ G 116 | M95025045 i« P3 w« B 123
M90505065 4 P15 s H 135 ) ok P11 s F 112 | M94001001  wex P15 s H 103 | M95035021  wsx P23 s M 112
M90511050 +« P5 w« C 108 ) ok P13 ws G 115 [ M94001017 s P5 s G 111 | M95053021 4w+ P3 s B 115
1 wx PT w D 115 [ M91054004 v P17 s J 133 1 oo P15 s H 128 | M96001017  wsx P11 4 F 117
1 wox P23+« M 130 [ M91055020 wsx P11 s F 127 1 o P21 s L 139 | M96002017 s+ P21 s L 130
1 wx P25 v« N 133 [ M91056004 v P25 wx N 126 | M94001021 s P7 s D 112 | M96007017  sax P23 s« M 115
M90512065 4 P13 v G 137 ) vk P27 s« P 102 | M94001036 4« P3 4« B 106 | M96008017 s+ P7 s D 128
M90516065 s P21 s L 113 ) we P31 R 119 ) wx P9 s E 135 [ M97320099 s P25 v N 123
M90522037 +« P7 « D 102 | M91057020 s P19 e K 121 ) wx P23+« M 108 | M98001017  ssx P23 1x M 133
M90522050 «« P7 s« D 105 [ M91060021 +x P17 v J 118 ) oo P25 o N 101 | M98002017  wsx P17 v J 124
M90600085 wx P15« H 110 | M91066004 +s P25 w« N 107 | M94002017 4« P3 +«« B 146 | M98002031 «« P3 «« B 108
M90602003 «« P9 w« E 147 | M91071004 «« P3 e B 120 1 we PS5 e C 123 [ M98002052 w4+ P15 4« H 138
M90605002 .+« P19 s K 104 1 ook P25 s N 115 1 we P7T e D 121 [ M98003021  ssx P23 4« M 107
M90605010 +« P5 w« C 104 | M91084004 +« P9 s E 139 1 ok P17 e J 135 [ M98004017  wsx P9 s E 129
1 we P9 s E 101 [ M91106022 4« P19 4 K 116 ) o P19 e K 135 [ MA20A0361 «+ PS5« C 109
M90631050 s P15 s H 133 [ M91119002 wx P11« F 101 7 we P21 e L 102 [ MA20A0734 s P31 4« R 123
M90634050 s« P15 s H 139 i oo P17 s J 131 i ok P25 e N 103 [ MA20AG688 wx P27 wx P 104
M90801010 wx P19 v K 110 | M91127015 4« P7 w« D 108 7 o P29 e Q 102 [ MA21A0256 44+ P33 4« S 115
M90806002 i« P15« H 136 | M91150003 w« P9 4« E 124 | M94003017 wix P13 4w G 119 | MA21A1256 4 P33 v« S 116
1 we P31 s R 101 | M91182080 +x P3 +« B 141 | M94003021 4« P15 s H 122 | MA30AO571 s P31 4 R 125
M90807063 wx P19 v K 119 | M91201045 wx P19 s K 127 | M94007017 4x P13 v« G 104 | MA30AO757 s P25 s« N 108

34



%5l

INDEX-2
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MA35A0166 w« P29 »« Q 108 | MH10A0980 +« P15 s H 137 | MJ60A0267 s« P15 s« H 105 | MJBOAO90T wx P15 4 H 118
MA35A0256 i« P33 4w« S 113 | MH10A0981 w« P15 s H 145 | MJ60A0339 wx P3 4w B 116 | MUBOAO910 wx P19 s K 125
MA35A1256 i« P33 4w« S 114 | MH10A1722 w« P11 4w« F 118 | MJ60A0350 wx P19 wx K 120 | MJB0OA0920 wx P21 s L 133
MB10MO0256 w« P33« S 110 | MH10A2701 w« P13 4w« G 140 | MJ60A0352 wx P21 wx L 111 | MJBOAO950 wx P19 s K 128
MB60A0201 i« P31 4w« R 118 | MH10A3181 w« P9« E 151 | MJ60A0359 wx P21 v L 107 | MJBOAO982 wx P15 4 H 132
MB60A0620 i« P25 i« N 125 | MH10EO193 4« P31 «« R 115 | MJ60A0364 i« P11 v F 113 | MJ60A0983 ws P15 s H 134
MB60A1620 i« P31 v« R 121 | MH10E0456 4« P11 s F 902 | MJ60AO383 wx P11 wx F 120 | MJU60A1228 ws P21 s L 101
MB60A2620 w« P31 s« R 120 | MH10EO550 w« P9 w« E 902 | MJ60A0413 wx P25 wx N 128 | MU60A1245 v P33 4« S 118
MBG60A5780 i« P25 v« N 124 | MH13A0848 +x P13 s« G 103 | MJ60A0416 +« P3 w« B 105 | MU60A1339 «« P3 «« B 101
MB61A1571 w« P7 «« D 118 7 ook P19 s K 141 | MJ60A0420 wx P21 s L 104 | MUBOAT1359 wsx P21 s L 106
1 v P23 we M 111 | MH25A0682 s« P17 s« J 130 | MJ60A0422 ws P15 s H 131 [ MJ60AT1364 ssx P17 s J 111
MB62A0757 s« P25 s N 109 | MH27A0833 s P17 s J 126 | MJU60A0426 s+ P5 s C 124 ) o P21 o L 127
MB62A4601 o« P3 w« B 144 | MH27A1454 4 P17 s J 129 | MJ60A0429 +x PS5 v C 116 | MU60AT1416 ws P3 w B 111
1 we PS5 s C 121 | MH40A0456 i« P21 v L 117 | MJ60A0434 s P7 s D 117 | MJU60A1419 4 P31 4« R 113
ME20A2780 s« P27 s P 103 | MH40A0620 «« P7 s« D 124 | MJ60A0450 s P17 v J 112 | MUBOA1420 wx P23 s M 103
ME35E0180 w« P31 4w« R 116 | MH40A0809 s P7 s D 135 | MJU60A0458 s P21 s L 105 | MU60A1422 ws P3 s B 121
ME40A0368 i« P29 s Q 109 | MH40A0958 «« P7 s« D 132 | MJ60A0470 wx P5 w C 102 | MUBOA1426 s P5 s C 127
ME40A0758 w« P5 wx C 120 | MH40A1620 s+« P5 ws C 119 | MJ60A0471 s P13 4w G 125 | MUB0A1429 s P5 s C 113
ME60A0361 i« P5 s C 114 | MH40A1958 «« P7 ws D 130 | MJ60A0472 i P5 s C 103 | MU60A1434 1 P13 s G 136
MF00A2780 s P27 v P 109 | MH40A2601 s« P7 s« D 126 | MJ60A0476 i P23 v M 134 | MUBOA1450 wx P17 s J 105
MFO1A0181 s P11 s F 139 | MH40A2958 «« P7 s D 131 | MJ60A0477 wx P15 4w H 115 | MUBOA1484 1 P19 s K 133
MFO1E0411 s P19 s K 901 | MH50A0739 s« P7 s« D 104 | MJ60A0482 s P13 v G 126 | MUBOAT1500 s« P3 w B 134
MF06A1620 o« P31 s R 117 | MH51A0101 s« P33 4w« S 104 | MJ60A0484 i P15 4 H 124 | MUBOA1508 s P17 s J 108
MF10A0149 s P31 s R 112 | MH51A1101 s« P33 4w« S 105 | MJ60A0500 wx P9 wx E 134 | MUBOAT1571  wax P25 s N 129
MF10A0325 s P11 s F 132 | MH51A2101 4« P33 4w« S 106 | MJ60A0508 wx P11 4 F 116 | MUBOA1599 s P7 s D 123
MF10A0555 s« P13 s G 128 | MH60T0497 s« P25 4w« N 130 | MJ60A0523  wix P21 v L 129 | MJBOA1601 s P3 s B 117
MF13A0683 o« P17 wx J 106 | MJ40A0257 wx P9 s E 117 | MJB0AOS556 wix P13 1 G 129 | MUBOA1688 1 P27 s P 108
MF13A1683 s P17 v J 113 | MJ40A0361 wx PS5 s C 126 | MJUB60AOS567 wx P3 wx B 118 | MUBOA1722 s P13 s G 108
MF13E6456 o« P17 s J 903 | MJ40A0477 wx P21 s L 131 | MJU60AOS71 wx P15 s H 141 | MUBOA1739 wx P7 s D 116
MF20A0130 s« P29 s Q 105 | MJ40A0601 wx P21 s L 138 | MUB0AOS573 wix P13 s G 132 | MUBOA1740 wux P27 s P 115
MF21D0181 s P11 s F 137 | MJ40A0626 «« P9 s E 116 | MJU60AO595 wx P7 i D 125 | MUBOA1742 s P3 s B 127
MG42A0181 s P33 s S 117 | MJ40A1601  ws P21 s L 143 | MJUBOAO600 sk P9 s E 125 | MUBOAT751 was P13 s G 111
MG43A0181 wx P9 s E 149 | MJ40OEO747 s P21 s L 901 | MJUB60AO60T wix P3 i B 122 | MUBOA1758 sk P5 4 C 117
MG43A1181 s P9 s E 138 | MU4T1A0963 wx P25 s N 131 | MUB0AO602 sk P7 s D 129 | MU6OAT1770 ws P7 4 D 134
1 wx P13 e G 123 | MJ43A0120 v P17 v J 103 | MJ60ADG25 s P13 1 G 135 | MU60A1780 e« P3 « B 119
MG75A1476 o« P9 wx E 128 | MJU43A0123 s P17 s J 102 | MJU60AC664 s P11 1 F 136 | MUBOAT1799 s P5 s C 128
MH10A0160 w« P31« R 103 ) o P31 ws R 109 | MUGOAO682 wex P11 wx F 102 | MUBOA1848 wsx P17 s J 110
MH10A0267 s P15 s H 111 | MJ43A0132 s P17 s J 134 | MUG0AO68B8 wix P27 v P 107 | MUBOA1849 1 P19 s K 142
MH10A0416 o« P11 s F 108 | MJ43A0154 4 P19 s K 108 | MJUB0AO691 s P3 s B 143 | MU60A1910 ws P7 ws D 111
1 oo P17 e J 125 | MJ43A0229 v P17 v J 117 | MU60A0GI6 s+ P3 wx B 129 | MJU60AT1950 s P19 4 K 131
MH10A0417 s P9 s E 123 | MJ43A0750 wx P11 s F 128 | MJU60A0721 wx P11 4w F 122 | MJB0A2339 4 P3 i« B 103
MH10A0454 o P11 s F 105 | MJ43A0830 w« P3 s B 142 | MJU60A0722 wix P13 v G 114 | MUBOA2359  wux P23 s M 125
MH10A0530 +« P11 s F 129 | MJ43EO0190 4w P9 4« E 901 | MJ60AO739 s P7 s D 109 | MU60A2364 +x P21 ws L 124
MH10A0572 +« P11« F 104 | MJ43E0383 o P11 wx F 903 | MJ60A0740 s P27 v P 110 | MU60A2426 i« P5 s C 125
1 wx P17 e J 127 | MJ43E0580 +x P11 4« F 904 | MJ60A0742 4 P7 4« D 103 | MJ60A2429 s PS5 4 C 118
MH10A0584 .+« P9 w« E 136 | MJ43J0125 4 P17 e J 101 | MJB60AO751 wx P15 4« H 106 | MU60A2434 1x P15 s H 130
MH10A0602 i« P15 s H 125 | MJ60AO131 wx P29 ws Q 104 | MJ60AO755 wx P23 v M 114 | MU60A2454 1 P21 s L 110
1 s P19 e K 134 | MJ60AO161 s+ P3 s+ B 139 | MJBOAO770 wx P13 s G 117 | MJ60A2476 s+ P3 w B 130
1 s P21 e L 137 | MJ60A0220 w1+ P13 4« G 120 | MJ60AO786 wx P21 s L 114 | MJ60A2484 s P21 4x L 136
1 o P23 we M 121 | MJ60A0228  +sx P21 4« L 109 | MJBOAO799 4 P3 s B 138 | MJU60A2508 s P25 4« N 120
MH10A0626 i« P15« H 113 | MJ60A0230 wsx P11 s F 119 | MJ60AO0834 wix P19 v K 113 | MUBOA2571  wss P27 s P 101
MH10A0663 w« P11 s F 133 | MJ60A0237 w« P7 4« D 110 | MJ60AO839 wix P19 v K 118 | MUB0A2601 4« P3 w« B 110
MH10A0722 i« P11 s F 109 | MJ60A0245 s P13 ws G 130 | MU60AO0848 sk P15 v H 101 | MJU60A2722 ws P15 s H 104
1 wx P17 0 J 116 | MJB60AO257  wsx P27+ P 114 | MJ60A0849 v P3 4 B 147 | MJU60A2742 s P17 wx J 120
MH10A0833 i« P11 s F 106 | MJ60A0262 +x P15 4w« H 109 | MJ60AO851 wx P13 wx G 122 | MUBOA2751 wx P13 4 G 113

35

PLK-J4040R3



%5l

INDEX-3
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.

MJ60A2758 s« P5 wx C 110 | MJ6OB1601 s P3 wx B 125 | MPB0A1187 wx P9 w E 141
MJ60A2770 s P15 s H 120 | MJ60B2339 wix P7 wex D 107 | MP69A0838 ssx P33 1 S 120
MJ60A2780 s« P31 wx R 106 | MJ60B2508 wix P23 wsx M 110 | MSO1AO0155 wsx P11 e F 130
MJ60A2799 s P7 ws D 133 | MJ60B2601 wix PS5 wex C 129 | MSOTA0660 ssx P11 e F 134
MJ60A2848 s P11« F 114 | MJ60B3339 wx P3 wx B 133 | MS02A0101 sax P33 wx S 101
MJ60A2910 s P7 w D 113 | MJB0OB3508 wix P25 wex N 122 | MS02A1101 ssx P33 wx S 102
MJ60A2920 s P15 s H 121 | MJ60B4508 wix P21 s L 119 | MS02A2101 s P5 4 G 105
MJ60A3339 wx P3 w« B 112 | MJ60B5339 ws P25 4« N 102 1 wx P33 e S 103
MJ60A3359 s P23 s M 126 | MJ60B5508 wix P21 s L 120 | MS02A2456 ssx P21 s L 112
MJ60A3426 s P17 s J 123 | MJUBOB6508 wix P25 wex N 114 [ MSO3A0256 wx P33 s S 111
MJ60A3429 wx P5 wx C 106 | MJ60B7508 wix P25 wex N 117 | MSO3A1256 ssx P33 e S 112
MJ60A3434 .« P23 «x M 113 | MJ60B8508 wx P25 s N 118 | MSO6A0567 s P31 1 R 126
MJ60A3476 s« P25 o N 112 | MJ60B9508 wix P25 e N 110 | MS14A0682 s P11 e F 111
MJ60A3484 .« P21 ws L 142 | MJUB0CO508 wix P25 wex N 119 | MS14A1180 s P9 s E 127
MJ60A3508 s+ P25 sss N 121 | MJUBOC1508 wix P21 e L 126 | MS14E0180 s+ P9 s E 126
MJ60A3571 s P23 sss M 102 | MJUB0C2508 wix P21 e L 128 | MV30A0256 s+ P15 e H 112
MJ60A3601 s P25 i« N 116 | MJUBOEO366 s P27 « P 901 ) wx P33 s S 108
MJ60A3742 s P23 4« M 109 | MJUBOED456 wex P11 wex F 901 | MV30A1256 s+ P33« S 109
MJ60A3751 s P15 s H 107 | MJUBOED599 wix P25 wex N 901 | MV35A0106 s+ P33 v S 107
MJ60A3780 s P31 s R 107 | MJUBOEO688 wx P27 ws P 106

MJ60A3910 s P15 s H 143 | MUBOE0991  wx P31 4w« R 114

MJ60A4339 s P3 s B 104 | MUBOE1456 wx P17 e J 904

MJ60A4426 o P21 o L 123 | MJUBOE1688 wsx P27 s P 111

MJ60A4429 o P5 s C 115 | MUBOE1747 wx P23 ws M 124

MJ60A4456 o P13 s G 131 | MUBOE2456 wx P17 ws J 902

MJ60A4476 o« P3 wx B 135 | MUBOE3456 s« P17 s J 901

MJ60A4484 o P23 s M 122 | MU61A0476 «« P9« E 103

MJ60A4508 i P19 s K 138 | MU61A0567 s« P9« E 109

MJ60A4601 s P23 i M 118 | MU61A0571 4 P9 s E 113

MJ60A4770 s P23 s M 131 | MU61A0601 wx P9« E 107

MJ60A4780 o P21 v L 116 | MU61A0602 s P9« E 121

MJ60A5339 s P3 s B 136 | MU6TAO0757 ws P9 we E 110

MJ60A5426 o P29 s Q 103 | MU61AO0758 wx P9 ws E 104

MJ60A5476 o P21 s L 118 | MU6TAO0770 w« P9 w« E 108

MJ60A5484 o P25 v N 104 | MU61A1476 s« P9 e E 114

MJ60AS5508 s P19 s K 139 | MU61A1601 ws P9 4 E 122

MJ60A5601 s P15 s H 126 | MU61A1742 ws P9 s E 115

MJ60AS5747 s P23 o M 106 | MUBTAT1757 4 P9 4 E 119

MJ60AS5770 s P13 s G 106 | MJU6T1AT1770 wx P9 w E 111

MJ60A6508 s P13 s G 102 | MU61A2339 ws P9« E 102

MJ60A6770 s P9 wx E 144 | ML10A0555 s P13 s G 127

MJ60A7339 s« P3 wx B 126 | ML75A0128 i« P11 4w« F 138

MJ60A7508 o P13 4 G 101 ) we P31 4w« R 108

MJ60A7601 wx P19 wx K 137 [ MN10AO135 wx P27 e P 105

MJ60A8339 i« P3 wx B 131 | MN10A0477 ws P9 4 E 142

MJ60A8508 i« P7 wx D 122 | MN10EO175 4« P9 4 E 146

MJ60A8601 wx P7 wx D 119 | MN60AO411 4 P19 e K 130

MJ60A9339 wx P13 4 G 110 | MN60OAO837 ws P19 4 K 102

MJ60A9508 i P11 4w F 115 | MN60A2742 ws P19 we K 112

MJ60A9601 s P25 v« N 106 | MN82A0192 ws P19 4 K 105

MJ60B0339 v« P13 4 G 112 | MN82A0551 ws P19 we K 107

MJ60B0508 wx P25 v« N 105 | MN82A1192 ws P19 4 K 106

MJ60B0601 w« P31 s« R 105 | MP10B0554 «« P9 w« E 140

MJ60B1339 s P17 v J 132 | MP41A0838 ws P19 4 K 115

MJBOB1508 s P17 we J 107 i e P33 ws S 119

36



— MEMO

PLK-J4040R3




=ZEHRINEH
BEVShEEFRAESE

FAV AT LEBEKRE #HeSsHELS ERENss/ )L—7 T100-8310 REHFHARIDA 2-7-3 GRFEE /L)
RREEES (03)3218-6631  HKLKRFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COMRMIE. BEYGLITHBREZEETHIENHYFET D TI T RIS, 2020 £ 10 A fER
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Oct. 2020





